employee, professionally residing in Esch/Alzette as scrutineer (the Scrutineer). The Chairman, the Secretary and the
Scrutineer are together referred to hereafter as the Bureau.

The Bureau having thus been constituted, the Chairman declares and requests the notary to record that:

I. the Company holds 23,977 (twenty-three thousand nine hundred and seventy-seven) class B shares of the Company
(Redeemed Class B Shares), the voting rights of which are therefore suspended;

II. the shareholders, present or represented at the Meeting and the number of shares they hold are indicated on an
attendance list, which will remain attached to the present deed after having been signed prior to the opening of the

[...]

represented, each shareholder of the Company waives the convening notices, considering itself as duly convened and
declare having full knowledge of the agenda which was communicated to it in advance;

VI. the agenda of the Meeting is as follows:

(1) decision to reduce the share capital of the Company by an amount of EUR 23,977 (twenty-three thousand nine
hundred and seventy-seven euros) by way of cancellation of 23,977 (twenty-three thousand nine hundred and seventy-
seven) class B shares of the Company having a nominal value of EUR 1 (one euro) each in order to bring its share capital
from its current amount of EUR 400,000 (four hundred thousand euros) to EUR 376,023 (three hundred seventy-six
thousand and twenty-three euros);

(2) decision to restate the articles of association of the Company (the Articles), without changing the corporate
purpose of the Company;

(3) decision to wind up the Company and to put the Company into liquidation (liquidation volontaire);

[...]

nine hundred and seventy-seven euros) by way of cancellation of 23,977 (twenty-three thousand nine hundred and se-
venty-seven) class B shares of the Company having a nominal value of EUR 1 (one euro) each in order to bring its share
capital from its current amount of EUR 400,000 (four hundred thousand euros) to EUR 376,023 (three hundred seventy-
six thousand and twenty-three euros).

Second resolution

The Meeting resolves to restate the Articles without changing the corporate purpose of the Company, such that the
Articles shall now read as follows:

"Articles means the articles of association of the Company;

A Director has the meaning ascribed to it in article 9.1;

[...]

4.7 The Company may carry out any commercial, industrial, financial, personal and real estate operations or transac-
tions which are directly or indirectly connected with its corporate purpose or which may favour its development.

5. Share capital.
5.1 The share capital of the Company is set at three hundred seventy-six thousand and twenty-three Euros (EUR

376,023) represented by one (1) class A share (the A Share), and three hundred and ninety-nine thousand nine hundred
and ninety-nine (376,022) class B shares (the B Shares), each of such A Share and B Shares having a nominal value of one
Euro (EUR 1). The A Share and the B Shares are collectively referred to as the Shares.

[...]

Such decision shall be validly taken at
the majority of the votes cast.

Estimate of costs

The expenses, costs, remunerations and charges in any form whatsoever, which shall be borne by the Company as a
result of the present deed are estimated to be approximately one thousand five hundred euro (EUR 1,500.-).

The undersigned notary who understands and speaks English, states herewith that on request of the appearing parties,
the present deed is worded in English, followed by a French version, and that at the request of the appearing parties, in
case of discrepancies between the English and the French versions, the English version will prevail.

[...]

et immobilières, se rapportant directement ou indirectement à son objet social ou susceptibles de favoriser son déve-
loppement.

5. Capital social.

5.1 Le capital social de la Société est fixé à EUR 376.023 (trois cent soixante-seize mille vingt-trois Euros), représenté
par 1 (une) action de classe A (l'Action de Classe A), et 376,022 (trois cent soixante-seize mille vingt-deux) actions de
classe B (les Actions de Classe B), chacune de ces Action de Classe A et Actions de Classe B ayant une valeur nominale
de EUR 1 (un Euro). L'Action de Classe A et les Actions de Classe B sont collectivement désignées comme les Actions.

5.2 Le capital social de la Société peut être augmenté ou réduit par une décision de l'Assemblée Générale, aux con-

[...]

prise à la majorité des suffrages exprimés.

Evaluation des frais

Les dépenses, frais, coûts, rémunérations et charges, sous quelque forme que ce soit, devant être supportés en con-
séquence du présent acte sont estimés à une valeur approximative de mille cinq cents euros (EUR 1.500,-).

Le notaire instrumentant, qui comprend et parle anglais, reconnaît qu'à la requête des actionnaires ou de leurs re-
présentants ou détenteurs de procuration, le présent acte a été rédigé en anglais, suivi d'une version française, et qu'à la
requête de ces mêmes actionnaires, représentants ou détenteurs de procuration, en cas de divergence entre la version